506940939 10/25/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6987777

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	5

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ORTHOTAXY	08/25/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DEPUY SYNTHES PRODUCTS, INC.	
Street Address:	325 PARAMOUNT DRIVE	
City:	RAYNHAM	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02767-0350	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17377953

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)558-5676

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2155585740

Email: docketing@condoroccia.com Correspondent Name: CONDO ROCCIA KOPTIW LLP

Address Line 1: 1800 JFK BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1700**

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DSP6198USNP1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARISSA ANTONELLI	
SIGNATURE:	/Marissa Antonelli/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/25/2021	

Total Attachments: 3

source=DSP6198USNP1_ORTHOTAXY TO DEPUY SYNTHES PRODUCTS ASSIGNMENT - signed#page1.tif source=DSP6198USNP1_ORTHOTAXY TO DEPUY SYNTHES PRODUCTS ASSIGNMENT - signed#page2.tif source=DSP6198USNP1 ORTHOTAXY TO DEPUY SYNTHES PRODUCTS ASSIGNMENT - signed#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 057906 FRAME: 0068 506940939

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ORTHOTAXY, having its place of business at 2, AVENUE DE VIGNATE, BÂTIMENT GRESICLIC 38610 GIÈRES FRANCE (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the owner of certain new and useful inventions relating to

SURGICAL ROBOT WITH ANIT-SKIVE FEATURES

for which on **July 16, 2021**, US Patent Application no. **17/377953** was filed at the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, **DEPUY SYNTHES PRODUCTS, INC.** (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") a US corporation organized under the laws of Delaware and having a place of business at **325 PARAMOUNT DRIVE**, **RAYNHAM**, **MA 02767-0350** is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title and interest therein, including the right to claim priority thereof,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN, that in view of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns and transfers, for all countries in the world, to said Assignee its entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority, in and to all said inventions disclosed in said applications and in and to said applications, and all foreign equivalents thereof, including all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, that may be granted for said inventions, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

And for purpose of obtaining patent protection in any foreign country, the Assignor hereby agrees that, any right, title and interest, in and to all said inventions disclosed in said applications and in and to said applications, and all foreign equivalents thereof can be directly assigned by the inventors to the Assignee without explicit confirmation of the Assignor.

The Assignor agrees that this general assignment is effective as the last date written below.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 057906 FRAME: 0069 ASSIGNORS: ORTHOTAXY

Raymond N. Scott, Tr.

Signature

Name: RAYMOND N. SCOTT, JR.

Title: Authorized to Sign for Orthotaxy

Aug 25, 2021

Date

ASSIGNEE: DEPUY SYNTHES PRODUCTS, INC.

/Wayne C. Jaeschke, Jr./

Signature

Name: Wayne C. Jaeschke, Jr. Title: Assistant Secretary

Aug 25, 2021

Date

DSP6198USNP1_ORTHOTAXY TO DEPUY SYNTHES PRODUCTS ASSIGNMENT

Final Audit Report 2021-08-25

Created: 2021-08-25

Suzanne Gannon (sgannon1@its.jnj.com) Ву.

Signed Status:

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAA5iuybWR4T4eWH-yF4DPtViMWaa0JbPqG

"DSP6198USNP1_ORTHOTAXY TO DEPUY SYNTHES PROD **UCTS ASSIGNMENT" History**

- Document created by Suzanne Gannon (sgannon1@its.jnj.com) 2021-08-25 - 5:20:32 PM GMT- IP address: 71.230.33.39
- Document emailed to Raymond N. Scott, Jr. (rscott/@its.inj.com) for signature 2021-08-25 - 5:21:38 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Raymond N. Scott, Jr. (rscott7@its.jnj.com) 2021-08-25 - 5:24:11 PM GMT- IP address: 100.14.237.67
- Document e-signed by Raymond N. Scott, Jr. (rscott7@its.jnj.com) Signature Date: 2021-08-25 - 5:24:47 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 100.14.237.67
- Document emailed to /Wayne C. Jaeschke, Jr./ (wjaeschk@its.inj.com) for signature 2021-08-25 - 5:24:49 PM GMT
- Email viewed by /Wayne C. Jaeschke, Jr./ (wjaeschk@its.ini.com) 2021-08-25 - 5:25:50 PM GMT- IP address: 100.14.98.215
- Document e-signed by /Wayne C. Jaeschke, Jr./ (wjaeschk@its.jnj.com) Signature Date: 2021-08-25 - 5:26:27 PM GMT - Time Source; server- IP address: 100.14.98.215
- Agreement completed. 2021-08-25 - 5:26:27 PM GMT

Johnson-Johnson

Adobe Sign

RECORDED: 10/25/2021

REEL: 057906 FRAME: 0071